NW Natural Page 1
Washington Annual Commission Basis Report
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2018

Line Test Year Test Year
No. Results Adjustments Adjusted

(a) (b) (c)
Operating Revenues

1   Sale of Gas   $64,503,221 $3,051,778 $67,554,999
2   Transportation   2,428,043 0 2,428,043
3   Miscellaneous Revenues -3,092,584 -707,936 -3,800,520
4   Total Operating Revenues 63,838,679 2,343,843 66,182,522

   Margin 41,255,712
Operating Revenue Deductions

5   Gas Purchased $23,742,026 $1,184,784 $24,926,810
6   Uncollectible Accrual for Gas Sales 74,083 9,811 83,894
7   Other Operating & Maintenance Expenses   18,224,986 -641,108 17,583,878
8   Total Operating & Maintenance Expense 42,041,095 553,488 42,594,582

9   Federal Income Tax 721,647 356,026 1,077,673
10   Property Taxes 1,752,161 0 1,752,161
11   Other Taxes 3,619,386 94,972 3,714,358
12   Depreciation & Amortization 9,476,820 0 9,476,820

13   Total Operating Revenue Deductions $57,611,109 $1,004,486 $58,615,595

14   Net Operating Revenues $6,227,571 $1,339,357 $7,566,927

Average Rate Base
15 Utility Plant in Service $344,634,123 $671 $344,634,795
16 Accumulated Depreciation -138,174,714 0 -138,174,714
17   Net Utility Plant 206,459,410 671 206,460,081

18 Working Capital 909,782 0 909,782
19 Storage Gas 1,946,972 0 1,946,972
20 Customer Advances -756,956 0 -756,956
21 Leasehold Improvements 17,502 0 17,502
22 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -41,147,775 0 -41,147,775

23   Total Rate Base $167,428,936 $671 $167,429,607

24   Rate of Return 3.72% 4.52%

25   Return on Common Equity 2.39% 4.12%

NW Natural
State Allocation Factors
Updated for year ended 2018 data

System Washington Oregon
Customers

Total Customers
December 2018 750,421 84,650 665,771
December 2017 737,873 81,842 656,031

   Average 744,147 83,246 660,901
   % of System 11.19% 88.81%

Residential Customers
December 2018 680,134 77,357 602,777
December 2017 668,803 74,805 593,998

   Average 674,469 76,081 598,388
   % of System 11.28% 88.72%

Commercial Customers
December 2018 69,087 7,192 61,895
December 2017 67,881 6,937 60,944

   Average 68,484 7,065 61,420
   % of System 10.32% 89.68%

Industrial Customers
December 2018 1,200 101 1,099
December 2017 1,189 100 1,089

   Average 1,195 101 1,094
   % of System 8.41% 91.59%

The Dalles
December 2018 8,318 2,103 6,215
December 2017 8,119 2,040 6,079

   Average 8,219 2,072 6,147
   % of System 25.21% 74.79%

Portland / Vancouver
December 2018 533,590 82,547 451,043
December 2017 524,992 79,802 445,190

   Average 529,291 81,175 448,117
   % of System 15.34% 84.66%

Portland / Vancouver Commercial
December 2018 45,081 6,976 38,105
December 2017 44,470 6,724 37,746

   Average 44,776 6,850 37,926
   % of System 15.30% 84.70%

NW Natural
State Allocation Factors
Updated for year ended 2018 data
Volumes - 12 Months Ended 12/31/18

Firm Sales Delivered 707,286,110 74,457,613 632,828,497
   % of System 10.53% 89.47%

Sales Volumes 757,920,725 75,761,489 682,159,236
   % of System 10.00% 90.00%

Sendout Volumes 1,139,020,655 96,359,078 1,042,661,577
   % of System 8.46% 91.54%

3-factor formula (simple average)
Gross Plant Directly Assigned 11.77% 88.23%
Number of Employees Directly Assigned 10.77% 89.23%
Number of Customers 11.19% 88.81%

   Average 11.24% 88.76%

Derivation of factor for 3-factor - Gross Plant Directly Assigned

December 31, 2018 System Washington Oregon

Intangible - Other 84,795 447 84,348
Production 675,198 675,198
Transmission 182,352,775 1,115,001 181,237,774
Distribution 2,264,469,664 292,099,081 1,972,370,583

December 31, 2017 System Washington Oregon

Intangible 84,795 447 84,348
Production 675,198 675,198
Transmission 166,587,143 1,114,674 165,472,470
Distribution 2,161,775,493 267,685,383 1,894,090,110

Average System Washington Oregon

Intangible - Other 84,795 447 84,348
Production 675,198 0 675,198
Transmission 174,469,959 1,114,837 173,355,122
Distribution 2,213,122,578 279,892,232 1,933,230,346

Gross Plant Directly Assigned 2,388,352,531 281,007,516 2,107,345,014
   % of System 11.77% 88.23%

NW Natural
State Allocation Factors
Updated for year ended 2018 data

Allocation Factors - Summary Washington Oregon

Customers-all 11.190% 88.810%
Customers-Residential 11.280% 88.720%
Customers-Commercial 10.320% 89.680%
Customers-Industrial 8.410% 91.590%
Customers-The Dalles 25.210% 74.790%
3-factor 11.240% 88.760%
firm sales volumes 10.530% 89.470%
sales volumes 10.000% 90.000%
sendout volumes 8.460% 91.540%
sales/sendout volumes 9.230% 90.770%
Customers Portland/Vancouver 15.340% 84.660%
Customers Portland/Vancouver 80% 12.272% 87.730%
Customers Portland/Vancouver Commercial 15.300% 84.700%